
Español:
Instrucciones de instalación y mantenimiento

Français:  
Instructions pour l’installation et la maintenance

Deutsch:
Installations- und Wartungsanleitungen

Italiano:
Istruzioni di installazione e manutenzione

ITA

FR

GER

ESP

Installation and 
Maintenance
Instructions

098-020829-45ES Rev.0
08-14-24
TED
JRM 08-23-24
JHB 08-23-24

P/N:
DATE:

DRAWN:
CHECKED:

APPROVED:

Limited Lifetime Warranty
(Commercial Applications)

 T&S warrants to the original purchaser (other 
than for purposes of resale) that such product is 
free from defects in material and workmanship for 
its limited lifetime.  During this warranty period, if the 
product is found to be defective, T&S shall, at its 
options, repair and/or replace it.  To obtain warranty 
service, products must be returned to...

T&S Brass and Bronze Works, Inc.
Attn:  Warranty Repair Department

2 Saddleback Cove
Travelers Rest, SC  29690

 Shipping, freight, insurance, and other 
transportation charges of the product to T&S and 
the return of repaired or replaced product to the 
purchaser are the responsibility of the purchaser.  
Repair and/or replacement shall be made within a 
reasonable time after receipt by T&S of the returned 
product.  This warranty does not cover Items which 
have received secondary finishing or have been 
altered or modified after purchase, or for defects 
caused by physical abuse to or misuse of the 
product, or shipment of the products.
 Any express warranty not provided herein, and 
any remedy for Breach of Contract which might 
arise, is hereby excluded and disclaimed.  Any 
implied warranties of merchantability or fitness for 
a particular purpose are limited in duration to the 
warranty period provided on the product.  Under no 
circumstances shall T&S be liable for loss of use 
or any special consequential costs, expenses or 
damages.
 Some states do not allow limitations on how 
long and implied warranty lasts or the exclusion or 
limitation of incidental or consequential damages, 
so the above limitations or exclusions may not apply 
to you.  Specific rights under this warranty and other 
rights vary from state to state.

Attention California Residents:
     WARNING This product can expose you to 

chemicals including Lead, Chromium (hexavalent 
compounds) and Phthalates (DEHP) which are 
known to the State of California to cause cancer 

and birth defects or other reproductive harm.
For more information go to
www.P65Warnings.ca.gov.

STAINLESS STEEL 
SERIES
Patent #10,563,384

S-U18-KIT

S-U12-KITS-0201-U12

Don’t worry about the white swivel on page 3
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Stainless Steel ULTRARINSE Kit Assemblies
16” ULTRARINSE 1.5 GPM Multiple Tip Spray Asm S-U18-KIT
1          0.3 GPM Spray Tip (U18-KIT only) 020666-25
10” ULTRARINSE 1.5 GPM Multiple Tip Spray Asm (shown) S-U12-KIT
1          0.5 GPM Spray Tip (U12-KIT only) 020667-25
2          Diverter Cartridge S020641-20
3          Diverter Cartridge Nut S020645-20
4          Diverter Handle S020642-30
5          M4 Screw, 17mm Long 020669-45
6          Lock Washer 014200-45
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U12-KIT

These 0.5 GPM tips
are for U12-KITs only

Retro-Fit Installation Instructions
1. Unscrew Nozzle from faucet
2. Pop the ULTRARINSE into the 

faucet and tighten nut
3. Pop the removed nozzle into the 

top of the ULTRARINSE and 
tighten nut

“SPRAY”
“ASPERSIÓN”

« PULVÉRISATION »
„SPRAY“

“SPRAY (SPRUZZO)”

Use Instructions:
1. Handle has 180º rotation for switching between 

stainless steel ULTRARINSE “SPRAY” and nozzle “FILL”.

Instrucciones de uso:
1. La manija tiene una rotación de 180° para cambiar 

entre la posición de “ASPERSIÓN” y de “LLENADO” 
de la boquilla de la unidad ULTRARINSE de 
acero inoxidable.

Mode d’emploi :
1. La poignée est orientable à 180° pour passer 

de la buse ULTRARINSE en acier inoxydable de 
« PULVÉRISATION » à la buse de « REMPLISSAGE ».

Bedienung:
1. Der Griff ist um 180° drehbar, um zwischen „SPRAY“ 

(Sprühen mit dem Edelstahl-ULTRARINSE) und „FILL“ 
(Wasserauslass aus dem Hahn) umzuschalten.

Istruzioni per l’uso:
1. L’impugnatura ha una rotazione di 180° per passare 

dall’ULTRARINSE in acciaio inox “SPRAY (SPRUZZO)” 
all’ugello “FILL (RIEMPIMENTO)” e viceversa.

Stainless Steel Model Retro-Fit 
Installation Instructions:

1. Unscrew nozzle from faucet.
2. Insert the stainless steel ULTRARINSE into the 

faucet and tighten nut.
3. For rigid connection between stainless steel 

ULTRARINSE and nozzle, keep lock washer in 
stainless steel ULTRARINSE swivel outlet.

4. Insert the removed nozzle into the top 
of the stainless steel ULTRARINSE and 
tighten nut. 

Instrucciones de instalación para la 
retroadaptación del modelo de acero inoxidable

1. Desenrosque la boquilla del grifo.
2. Inserte la unidad ULTRARINSE de acero 

inoxidable en el grifo y apriete la tuerca.
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3. Para hacer una conexión rígida entre la unidad ULTRARINSE de acero inoxidable y la boquilla, 
mantenga la arandela de bloqueo en la salida de eslabón giratorio de la unidad ULTRARINSE de 
acero inoxidable.

4. Inserte la boquilla que retiró en la parte superior de la unidad ULTRARINSE de acero inoxidable y 
apriete la tuerca.

Instructions d’installation à posteriori du modèle en acier inoxydable :
1. Dévissez la buse du robinet.
2. Insérez l’ULTRARINSE en acier inoxydable dans le robinet et serrez l’écrou.
3. Pour une connexion rigide entre l’ULTRARINSE en acier inoxydable et la buse, conservez la rondelle 

de frein dans la sortie pivotante de l’ULTRARINSE en acier inoxydable.
4. Insérez la buse retirée dans la partie supérieure de l’ULTRARINSE en acier inoxydable et serrez l’écrou.

Edelstahlausführung – Anleitung zum Nachrüsten:
1. Den Hahn von der Armatur abschrauben.
2. Edelstahl-ULTRARINSE in die Armatur einsetzen und die Mutter festschrauben.
3. Für eine feste Verbindung zwischen Edelstahl-ULTRARINSE und Hahn die Sicherungsscheibe im 

Schwenkauslass des Edelstahl-ULTRARINSE belassen.
4. Den zuvor abgeschraubten Hahn in den oberen Teil des Edelstahl-ULTRARINSE stecken und die 

Mutter festziehen.

Modello in acciaio inox - Istruzioni per l’installazione a posteriori:
1. Svitare l’ugello dal rubinetto.
2. Inserire l’ULTRARINSE in acciaio inox nel rubinetto e stringere il dado.
3. Per un collegamento rigido tra l’ULTRARINSE in acciaio inox e l’ugello, mantenere la rondella di 

sicurezza nell’uscita con snodo girevole dell’ULTRARINSE in acciaio inox.
4. Inserire l’ugello rimosso nella parte superiore dell’ULTRARINSE in acciaio inox e stringere il dado. Don’t worry about the white swivel on page 3
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CARE AND CLEANING OF CHROME AND SPECIAL FINISHES
DO NOT use abrasive or chemical cleaners (including chlorine bleach) to clean faucets as they may dull the 
luster and attack the chrome or special decorative finishes.  Use ONLY soap and water, then wipe dry with 
clean cloth or towel.  While cleaning the bathroom tile, the faucet should be protected from any splattering 
of cleaner.  Acids and cleaning fluids will discolor or remove chrome plating.  Do not use abrasive or 
chemical cleaners on the sensor lens as this will damage it and affect operation.

CUIDADO Y LIMPIEZA DE LOS ACABADOS CROMADOS Y ESPECIALES
NO use productos químicos limpiadores o abrasivos (incluyendo blanqueador a base de cloro) para limpiar 
los grifos, ya que pueden opacar el brillo y dañar el cromo o los acabados decorativos especiales. 
SOLO use agua y jabón, después seque con una toalla o paño limpio. Cuando limpie los mosaicos del 
baño, debe proteger el grifo para evitar que le salpique limpiador. Los ácidos y los líquidos de limpieza 
decolorarán o removerán la cubierta de cromo. No use productos químicos limpiadores o abrasivos en el 
lente del sensor, ya que esto lo dañará y afectará su funcionamiento.

ENTRETIEN ET NETTOYAGE DU CHROME ET DES FINITIONS SPÉCIALES
N’UTILISEZ aucun produit abrasif ou chimique (même de l’eau de Javel) pour nettoyer les robinets car 
ces produits peuvent endommager le lustre et attaquer le chrome ou les finitions décoratives spéciales. 
N’UTILISEZ que de l’eau et du savon, puis essuyez avec un chiffon ou une serviette propre. Lors du 
nettoyage du carrelage de la salle de bains, il faut protéger le robinet de toute éclaboussure de produit 
de nettoyage. Les acides et les liquides de nettoyage décolorent ou attaquent le placage de chrome. 
N’utilisez ni produits abrasifs ni produits chimiques sur la lentille du capteur car cela l’endommagerait et 
affecterait son fonctionnement.

PFLEGE UND REINIGUNG VON CHROM UND SPEZIALVERARBEITUNG
KEINE aggressiven oder chemischen Reinigungsmittel (einschl. Chlorbleiche) verwenden, um die 
Armaturen zu reinigen, da dies den Glanz nimmt und Chrom oder spezielle dekorative Ausführungen 
angreift. NUR Wasser und Seife verwenden, dann mit einem sauberen Tuch oder Handtuch trocken reiben. 
Beim Reinigen der Badezimmerfliesen, sollte die Armatur gegen Spritzer des Putzmittels geschützt werden. 
Säuren und Reinigungsflüssigkeiten entfärben oder entfernen die Verchromung. Keine scheuernden oder 
chemischen Reinigungsmittel auf der Sensorlinse verwenden, da diese Beschädigungen verursachen und 
den Betrieb beeinträchtigen können.

CURA E PULIZIA DI FINITURE CROMATE E SPECIALI
NON utilizzare detergenti abrasivi o chimici (tra cui candeggina a base di cloro) per pulire i rubinetti, 
in quanto potrebbero attenuare la lucentezza e intaccare la cromatura o le finiture speciali decorative. 
Utilizzare SOLO sapone e acqua, quindi strofinare con un panno pulito o un asciugamano. Durante la 
pulizia delle piastrelle del bagno, il rubinetto deve essere protetto da eventuali schizzi del detergente. 
Acidi e liquidi per la pulizia scoloriscono o rimuovono la cromatura. Non utilizzare detergenti abrasivi o 
chimici sulla lente del sensore per non danneggiarla e comprometterne il funzionamento.



RELATED EVERSTEEL PRODUCT LINE

T&S BRASS AND BRONZE WORKS, INC.
   A firm commitment to application-engineered plumbing products

              2 Saddleback Cove, P.O. Box 1088,          T & S Brass-Europe
                     Travelers Rest, SC 29690 ‘De Veenhoeve’
               Phone: (864) 834-4102 Oude Nieuwveenseweg 84
               Fax: (864) 834-3518 2441 CW Nieuwveen
               E-mail:         tsbrass@tsbrass.com             The Netherlands

S-0133-A12-B
Stainless Steel EasyInstall 

Pre-Rinse Unit: 8” Wall Mount 
Mixing Faucet, Add-On Faucet 

with 12” Swing Nozzle

SMPK-8WLN-06
Stainless Steel EasyInstall Mini 
Pre-Rinse Unit: 8” Wall Mount 

Mixing Faucet


